



910 Cleveland Avenue
 Mount Vernon, WA 98273
 Phone: (360) 336-6204

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

Called By:	City of Mount Vernon	Bidder's Name Address	1		2		3		4		5		
For:	2020 Street Improvements 1024 Cleveland Avenue Mount Vernon, WA 98273		Lakeside Industries PO Box 729 Anacortes, WA 98221 (360) 293-2168	Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H St Road Blaine, WA 98230 (360) 332-4044		Granite Construction 7017 Everson Goshen Rd Everson, WA 98247 (360) 676-2450		Faber Corporation 131 E Grover St Lynden, WA 98264 (360) 354-3500		SRV Construction PO Box 507 Anacortes, WA 98221 (360) 675-7100			
By:	CERTIFIED BID TABULATION	Phone											
Date:	Darin Christen, P.E. April 14, 2020	Fax											
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Schedule A - Base Bid													
A001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$83,495.00	\$ 83,495.00	\$117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
A002	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$775.00	\$ 775.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,006.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
A003	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,338.00	\$ 85,338.00	\$134,650.00	\$ 134,650.00
A004	Inlet Protection	36	EA	\$78.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$136.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$70.50	\$ 2,538.00
A005	Planing Bituminous Pavement	6,418	SY	\$3.37	\$ 21,628.66	\$2.80	\$ 17,970.40	\$2.80	\$ 17,970.40	\$2.00	\$ 12,836.00	\$3.50	\$ 22,463.00
A006	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	3,433	CY	\$34.00	\$ 116,722.00	\$32.30	\$ 110,885.90	\$31.00	\$ 106,423.00	\$41.00	\$ 140,753.00	\$47.00	\$ 161,351.00
A008	Construction Geotextile for Separation	1,125	SY	\$3.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$2.60	\$ 2,925.00
A009	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	520	TON	\$19.70	\$ 10,244.00	\$28.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$30.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$30.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$31.80	\$ 16,536.00
A010	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	2,048	TON	\$19.50	\$ 39,936.00	\$32.00	\$ 65,536.00	\$37.00	\$ 75,776.00	\$30.00	\$ 61,440.00	\$41.00	\$ 83,968.00
A011	Adjust and Protect or Re-Establish Survey Monument	7	EA	\$465.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,193.00	\$ 8,351.00	\$1,825.00	\$ 12,775.00
A012	Adjust Manhole and Replace Ring and Cover	29	EA	\$1,105.00	\$ 32,045.00	\$940.00	\$ 27,260.00	\$700.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$1,315.00	\$ 38,135.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 29,725.00
A014	Adjust Water Valve Box	4	EA	\$815.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$620.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$631.00	\$ 2,524.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
A015	HMA Cl. 1/2" Pg 64-222	4,988	TON	\$81.00	\$ 404,028.00	\$88.00	\$ 438,944.00	\$100.00	\$ 498,800.00	\$97.00	\$ 483,836.00	\$92.35	\$ 460,641.80
A016	Type 3 Induction Loop Vehicle Detector	9	EA	\$990.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$930.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$1,153.00	\$ 10,377.00	\$970.00	\$ 8,730.00
A017	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	4,377	LF	\$0.40	\$ 1,750.80	\$1.00	\$ 4,377.00	\$0.20	\$ 875.40	\$2.00	\$ 8,754.00	\$0.50	\$ 2,188.50
Subtotal Schedule A					\$ 815,737.46		\$ 845,993.30		\$ 898,349.80		\$ 960,716.00		\$ 1,057,741.30

Called By: For:	City of Mount Vernon 2020 Street Improvements 1024 Cleveland Avenue Mount Vernon, WA 98273	Bidder's Name Address	1 Lakeside Industries PO Box 729 Anacortes, WA 98221 (360) 293-2168		2 Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H St Road Blaine, WA 98230 (360) 332-4044		3 Granite Construction 7017 Everson Goshen Rd Everson, WA 98247 (360) 676-2450		4 Faber Corporation 131 E Grover St Lynden, WA 98264 (360) 354-3500		5 SRV Construction PO Box 507 Anacortes, WA 98221 (360) 675-7100	
By:	CERTIFIED BID TABULATION	Phone Fax										
Date:	Darin Christen, P.E. April 14, 2020											

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Schedule B - Additive													
B001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$19,159.00	\$ 19,159.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
B002	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,006.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
B003	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$12,191.00	\$ 12,191.00	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00
B004	Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$78.00	\$ 468.00	\$60.00	\$ 360.00	\$80.00	\$ 480.00	\$136.00	\$ 816.00	\$77.00	\$ 462.00
B005	Planing Bituminous Pavement	3,971	SY	\$3.60	\$ 14,295.60	\$2.90	\$ 11,515.90	\$3.20	\$ 12,707.20	\$2.00	\$ 7,942.00	\$2.50	\$ 9,927.50
B011	Adjust and Protect or Re-Establish Survey Monument	3	EA	\$465.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,193.00	\$ 3,579.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
B012	Adjust Manhole and Replace Ring and Cover	8	EA	\$1,105.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$1,315.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00
B014	Adjust Water Valve Box	9	EA	\$815.00	\$ 7,335.00	\$620.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$631.00	\$ 5,679.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00
B015	HMA Cl. 1/2" Pg 64-222	556	TON	\$83.50	\$ 46,426.00	\$91.50	\$ 50,874.00	\$100.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$96.00	\$ 53,376.00
B016	Type 3 Induction Loop Vehicle Detector	7	EA	\$990.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$930.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$1,176.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$978.00	\$ 6,846.00
B017	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	860	LF	\$1.60	\$ 1,376.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$0.20	\$ 172.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$0.50	\$ 430.00
Total Schedule B				\$ 107,665.60		\$ 109,319.90		\$ 135,559.20		\$ 126,444.00		\$ 112,291.50	

Schedule 3 - Additive													
C001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$25,364.00	\$ 25,364.00	\$18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00
C002	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,006.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$125.00	\$ 125.00
C003	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$24,382.00	\$ 24,382.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
C004	Inlet Protection	21	EA	\$78.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$80.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$136.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$77.00	\$ 1,617.00
C005	Planing Bituminous Pavement	10,814	SY	\$3.25	\$ 35,145.50	\$2.65	\$ 28,657.10	\$2.80	\$ 30,279.20	\$2.00	\$ 21,628.00	\$3.00	\$ 32,442.00
C011	Adjust and Protect or Re-Establish Survey Monument	2	EA	\$465.00	\$ 930.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,193.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
C012	Adjust Manhole and Replace Ring and Cover	17	EA	\$1,105.00	\$ 18,785.00	\$940.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$1,315.00	\$ 22,355.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 17,850.00
C014	Adjust Water Valve Box	8	EA	\$815.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$620.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$631.00	\$ 5,048.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00
C015	HMA Cl. 1/2" Pg 64-222	1,515	TON	\$80.00	\$ 121,200.00	\$87.00	\$ 131,805.00	\$100.00	\$ 151,500.00	\$95.00	\$ 143,925.00	\$92.00	\$ 139,380.00
C016	Type 3 Induction Loop Vehicle Detector	7	EA	\$990.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$930.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$1,176.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$978.00	\$ 6,846.00
C017	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	2,685	LF	\$0.61	\$ 1,637.85	\$1.50	\$ 4,027.50	\$0.20	\$ 537.00	\$2.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$0.50	\$ 1,342.50
Total Schedule 3 - Additive				\$ 228,486.35		\$ 253,899.60		\$ 265,296.20		\$ 262,552.00		\$ 269,452.50	

BID TOTAL (Schedule A + B + Additive)	\$ 1,151,889.41	\$ 1,209,212.80	\$ 1,299,205.20	\$ 1,349,712.00	\$ 1,439,485.30
BID TOTAL (Schedule A + B)	\$ 923,403.06	\$ 955,313.20	\$ 1,033,909.00	\$ 1,087,160.00	\$ 1,170,032.80
BID TOTAL (Schedule A + Additive)	\$ 1,044,223.81	\$ 1,099,892.90	\$ 1,163,646.00	\$ 1,223,268.00	\$ 1,327,193.80